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Exhibition this pargy of the life of the late Prime Minister will alsp be exhibited?
Surr DINESH SINGH We will

bear it in mind

Surr BABUBHAI M CHINAI- May
I know whether the Government 1s proposing to appoint some Committee to work out the whole programme of this Exhibition so that due justice may be done to the life of the late
Prime Minister?

.

Surr DINESH SINGH Yes, Su, we shall have a Committee

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA In his time the late Prime Minister, Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru played ap 1mportant part in the struggle against Fascism and so on and do I understand that the Government 5 taking proper care that that part of hig activities before the Second World War would be dulv depicted in these 1nternational Exhibitions?

Surt DINESH SINGH Yes Sir
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T{REHABILITATION OF REFUGEES FROM
TiBET

*333. Surr P L KUREEL URF
TALIB Wil the Minister of ExTem-NAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether 1t 15 a fact that the refugees who have come from Tibet have been iehabilitated n NEFA;

(b) 1f so, how many refugee families have been rehabilitated there and what other facilities have been provided to them apart from glving them land etc, and

(c) whether Government have thoroughly scrutiused that these refugees do not include Chinese agents and what 5 the total expenditure in-
cuwrred by Government on these refugees?]
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+{Tue DEPUTY MINISTER v THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(S#rr DiNesH SincH) (a) Yes Sur,
Some of them

+[ 1 English translation
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(h) About 500 families are in process of being rehabilitated. They are issued free rations until raising of two crops. In addition simple hutted accommodation, medical facilities and schooling for children are provided. Provision for issue ot one bullock/cow and a nucleus of pigs exists. Besides this initial issue of 2 set of ploughs and agricultural m-
plements, supply of seeds, fertilizers and financial provision for jungle clearance exists.

(¢) Yes, Sir.
August 1964)]
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Sarr N, SRI RAMA REDDY: Is it a fact that the inflow of Tibetan refugees into India is reduced now on account of the extraordinary defence arrangements the Chinese have made along the Sikkim border?

Surt DINESH SINGH: There are fewer refugeeg coming now.

Serr D, THENGARI: While scrutinising that these people do not include any Chinese agents, are we availing ourselves of the services of some-
| body knowing Chinese also?

[+ 1 Hindi transliteration.
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Surr DINESH SINGH: Yes, also Tibetan knowing.
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*334. [The questioner (Shri Dahyabhai V. Patel) was absent. For answer, vide col. 2469 infra.]

Sirpur PAPER MILLS

*335. Surr BHUPESH GUPTA:
Will the Prrme MiINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the allegations of corruption which were made by a Stock and Share Broker of the Hyderabad Stock Exchange wide his letter dated the 2nd March, 1960 to the late Prime Minister in respect of the gsale of 38145 right shares of the Sirpur Paper Mills of the then State Government of Hyderabad:

(b) whether it is a fact that the Jate Prime Minister replied to the above letter saying that the matter would be looked into:

(c) whether the late Prime Minister handed over the matter for investigation by the Special Police Establishment; and
(d) if the answer to part (c)

above be in the affirmative, what are the results of the inquiry and whe-~
ther any prosecution was launched against the President of the Hyderabad Stock Exchange?

™ TRe PRIME MINISTER (SHrr Lar, Barabur): (a) to (c) Yes,

[ 22 SEY. 1964 }

6

fo Questions 244
(d) A senior officer of Andhra Pradesh Government was dismissed from Service. No prosecution could be launched the against this officer or member of the Stock Exchange involved as a legal advice was against such action.

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA. Is it nota fact that the whole matter came up before the Andhra Pradesh Assembly and also was brought to the notice of the Government thyough correspondence from people there, where it was pointed out that there was a regular conspiracy between Mr. Damodara Reddy. who was suspended or dismissed by a Presiden-
1ial Order, and a member of the Hyderabad stock exchange. now the President of the stock exchange., for cheating the Government? May 1 know when action had been taken against the ex-<finance Secretary or senior officer of the Government in this matter, why the Government did not take similar action by way of launching prosecution against the member of the Hyderabad stock exchange, now the President of the exchange, and is it not 3 fact that the loss involved was of the order of Rs.
10 lakhs according to public state~
ments and Rs. 7,66.000 according to the statement of the Accountant-General of the State, as revealed in the Assembly?

Surt LAT. BAHADUR: As one of the persong concerned died during the pendency of the cnquiry into this case, it wae not possible to prosecute the case successfullv. But in so far, ag thig gentleman, Mr. Kapur Chand, the stock exchange man is concern~-

ed, the income-tax authorities are already looking intg the matter. all

They have been furnished with information and I expect that they will take necessary action for the recovery of the evaded tax.

Sar1 BHUPESH GUPTA: Is it not a fact that for the last ten vears, from 1953, this gentleman, Mr. Kapur Chand, who escaped prosecution for cheating the Government, has not been assessed for income-tax and that no action has been taken against

